Item Part No. Description Qty. Consumable
A FKI-CL005-517A D-Shaped Fork Compression Plug 1
B1 SR-466 HS002 Headset Split Ring with Micro Shims 1
B2 HS-865 HS002 Headset Bearing Micro Shim x3 1
B3 BC-808 HS002 Headset Bearing Top Cap Kit (22 mm Top Cap with Plug and 7 mm Top Cap) 1
B4 PL-807 HS002 Headset Bearing Top Cap Plug 1 X
B5 SK-032 ST31 / ST32 Stem Spacer Kit (2.5 mm x2, 5 mm x7) 1
C1 HS-082 Headset Bearing 1-1/4" 45° x 45° 1 X

bumper and replace if showing any signs of wear.
Apply fresh grease and reinstall
X
Clean and reapply grease/carbon paste/thread
locker to stem, seatpost, and seatpost wedge
hardware as per manufacturer's recommendation
X
Inspect spoke tension and wheel true - adjust as
needed X X
Inspect wheel bearings and adjust/replace as
needed X X
Check tire sealant level and replace if dry X X X X
Inspect tire casing and tread condition and replace
when worn X X
Part No. Description
ST-C031-80-B ST31 Stem 80 mm
ST-C031-90-B ST31 Stem 90 mm
ST-C031-100-B ST31 Stem 100 mm
ST-C031-110-B ST31 Stem 110 mm
ST-C031-120-B ST31 Stem 120 mm
ST-C031-130-B ST31 Stem 130 mm
Part No. Description
HB-HB13-38-B HB13 Handlebar 38 cm
HB-HB13-40-B HB13 Handlebar 40 cm
HB-HB13-42-B HB13 Handlebar 42 cm
HB-HB13-44-B HB13 Handlebar 44 cm
Part No. Description
ST-A032-70-B ST32 Stem 70 mm
ST-A032-80-B ST32 Stem 80 mm
ST-A032-90-B ST32 Stem 90 mm
ST-A032-100-B ST32 Stem 100 mm
ST-A032-110-B ST32 Stem 110 mm
ST-A032-120-B ST32 Stem 120 mm
ST-A032-130-B ST32 Stem 130 mm
D. ST31 STEM (CARBON) F. HB13 HANDLEBAR (CARBON)E. ST32 STEM (ALLOY)
3 4
2025 20252025Frame Code: FM158Frame Code: FM158
Serial Number Code: SN158Serial Number Code: SN158